

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

CASE NO. SC 04 700

Complainant,
vs.

TFB CASE NO. 202-51,684(15B)

SHELLY GOLDMAN MAURICE,

Respondent.
_____ /

RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF

ESQ.

Trail
33436

BY: SHELLEY B. MAURICE,

11076 South Military
Boynton Beach, FL
(561) 738-5200
Florida Bar No. 407585

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE (s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	iii
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1-3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5-8
ISSUE I: SHELLEY GOLDMAN MAURICE DID NOT COMMIT THE VIOLATIONS AS ALLEGED AND SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN FOUND GUILTY	
ISSUE II: TWO YEAR SUSPENSION OF ATTORNEY FOR FILING UNNECESSARY PROBATE CASE AND NOT KEEPING A CLIENT INFORMED IS CLEARLY EXCESSIVE ASSUMING ARGUENDO THAT THE ETHICAL VIOLATIONS WERE BREACHED.	
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATION	10

TABLE OF CASES

Page

The Florida Bar v. McFall

863 So.2d 303 (Fla. 2003)

The Florida Bar v. Anderson

538 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 1989)

Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

Standard 4.42(b)

Standard 8.2

Standard 9.22(a)

Standard 9.22(d)

Standard 9.22(e)

Standard 9.22(f)

Rules of Professional Conduct

Rule 4-1.1

Rule 4-1.3

Rule 4-1.4

Rule 4-1.5(a)

Rule 4-1,7(b)

Rule 4-3.2
